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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 1997

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 33,612 63,901 1,750 14,222 625 193 2,223 51

BAKER 1,182 10,612 42 209 32 10 3 2

BAY 29,501 45,026 3,171 7,573 517 249 2,402 2

BRADFORD 2,066 9,413 14 801 75 43 0 0

BREVARD 138,410 116,050 5,212 32,892 1,578 622 0 1

BROWARD 273,882 434,480 765 119,252 5,946 2,087 0 47

CALHOUN 494 5,992 39 84 22 24 0 0

CHARLOTTE 48,975 33,780 1,175 11,366 499 357 0 0

CITRUS 31,898 35,735 1,226 10,154 649 262 0 0

CLAY 40,274 22,242 707 8,905 721 194 213 8

COLLIER 64,603 26,748 2,057 12,793 1,034 290 81 17

COLUMBIA 7,211 19,041 402 1,673 200 53 241 19

DESOTO 3,329 9,317 344 559 58 31 0 0

DIXIE 796 8,571 101 150 41 28 0 0

DUVAL 144,240 215,983 8,093 38,471 2,043 1,085 0 0

ESCAMBIA 64,058 81,478 2,257 13,681 1,103 647 1,447 232

FLAGLER 12,259 11,893 519 3,682 153 78 0 0

FRANKLIN 780 6,498 15 269 28 41 148 14

GADSDEN 2,233 21,985 146 741 120 39 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,362 5,880 60 386 60 228 376 0

GLADES 1,137 4,385 145 190 35 29 0 0

GULF 1,370 8,267 35 305 43 0 0 0

HAMILTON 525 6,407 64 137 23 38 0 0

HARDEE 1,929 8,395 79 398 22 18 0 0

HENDRY 4,156 10,166 188 1,067 87 53 0 0

HERNANDO 40,490 37,734 947 11,042 518 253 0 0

HIGHLANDS 23,240 23,550 1,570 3,941 332 121 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 179,806 225,441 7,218 64,738 3,219 1,381 3,339 639

HOLMES 795 8,437 46 213 21 28 0 128

INDIAN RIVER 36,479 21,141 1,164 6,016 396 122 0 0

JACKSON 3,372 19,212 128 820 203 51 164 10

JEFFERSON 1,044 6,161 105 212 33 19 35 35

LAFAYETTE 205 3,592 0 51 12 9 2 0

LAKE 57,380 42,038 1,851 11,369 833 571 0 0
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LEE 121,083 80,465 3,590 32,620 1,475 1,625 1,921 1,082

LEON 37,270 84,873 2,024 13,844 606 14 75 10

LEVY 3,737 11,700 398 747 101 81 0 241

LIBERTY 143 3,574 3 37 8 15 4 9

MADISON 1,111 8,364 85 175 40 24 0 0

MANATEE 73,870 54,433 403 19,749 811 315 0 0

MARION 60,380 62,881 3,310 14,181 803 296 0 0

MARTIN 45,466 21,409 2,328 8,620 464 227 327 49

MIAMI-DADE 332,335 406,661 1,108 118,008 2,616 2,294 0 98

MONROE 19,119 21,101 1,390 6,889 443 204 349 5

NASSAU 11,906 17,662 549 1,841 208 25 4 21

OKALOOSA 58,665 33,124 524 12,187 625 329 4,173 278

OKEECHOBEE 4,857 13,249 187 1,137 103 43 0 1

ORANGE 161,868 152,222 7,726 46,202 2,005 1,253 209 196

OSCEOLA 30,936 34,873 3,010 10,829 542 295 266 35

PALM BEACH 232,331 278,710 9,602 89,895 3,065 671 1,167 139

PASCO 87,928 88,681 403 30,701 2,527 708 171 55

PINELLAS 269,691 234,209 17,800 78,563 2,188 960 0 0

POLK 94,741 119,018 1,708 23,395 1,781 889 8 0

PUTNAM 10,429 28,044 1,247 2,511 144 134 6 1

SANTA ROSA 32,746 29,887 1,212 5,894 393 113 0 0

SARASOTA 119,233 66,486 2,415 26,108 1,154 524 0 0

SEMINOLE 99,999 67,347 3,304 23,946 1,140 328 0 0

ST. JOHNS 35,813 27,643 1,213 8,152 500 162 0 0

ST. LUCIE 50,809 54,526 4,958 14,549 494 452 35 16

SUMTER 7,839 12,814 352 1,860 262 76 0 5

SUWANNEE 4,013 15,483 954 328 143 41 0 0

TAYLOR 1,340 10,338 82 206 38 35 0 0

UNION 456 5,132 20 102 47 2 0 0

VOLUSIA 100,599 115,446 4,580 30,995 1,452 503 8 0

WAKULLA 1,843 9,361 115 455 79 210 0 0

WALTON 6,776 14,397 360 1,682 145 77 20 27

WASHINGTON 1,800 10,460 169 378 51 15 0 0

3,374,225 3,804,124 118,764 1,005,148 47,734 22,194 19,417 3,473TOTALS
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474 214 21 4 6 50 43 81258% 26% 3% 0% 1% 6% 5%ALACHUA

18 5 4 0 0 0 19 4639% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 41%BAKER

572 157 77 0 0 5 66 87765% 18% 9% 0% 0% 1% 8%BAY

74 8 1 0 0 0 23 10670% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%BRADFORD

2,142 315 37 0 4 2 368 2,86875% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%BREVARD

2,968 962 198 22 2 156 3,295 7,60339% 13% 3% 0% 0% 2% 43%BROWARD

17 0 0 0 0 0 21 3845% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%CALHOUN

444 101 57 0 1 6 159 76858% 13% 7% 0% 0% 1% 21%CHARLOTTE

560 184 39 0 0 1 122 90662% 20% 4% 0% 0% 0% 13%CITRUS

452 90 0 0 2 6 220 77059% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 29%CLAY

1,126 204 32 0 0 3 87 1,45278% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLLIER

192 69 65 0 0 0 16 34256% 20% 19% 0% 0% 0% 5%COLUMBIA

51 10 4 0 0 0 21 8659% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 24%DESOTO

22 0 0 3 0 0 21 4648% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 46%DIXIE

2,112 386 152 22 35 0 329 3,03670% 13% 5% 1% 1% 0% 11%DUVAL

1,133 207 117 1 12 11 108 1,58971% 13% 7% 0% 1% 1% 7%ESCAMBIA

100 38 18 0 0 14 23 19352% 20% 9% 0% 0% 7% 12%FLAGLER

25 11 2 0 0 0 26 6439% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 41%FRANKLIN

63 10 11 0 0 0 55 13945% 7% 8% 0% 0% 0% 40%GADSDEN

27 19 14 0 0 0 17 7735% 25% 18% 0% 0% 0% 22%GILCHRIST

24 4 0 0 0 0 17 4553% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%GLADES

29 4 0 0 0 0 93 12623% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%GULF

20 0 1 0 0 0 2 2387% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 9%HAMILTON

15 1 8 0 0 0 7 3148% 3% 26% 0% 0% 0% 23%HARDEE

42 27 13 0 1 0 61 14429% 19% 9% 0% 1% 0% 42%HENDRY

588 87 72 2 0 4 60 81372% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 7%HERNANDO

348 69 48 0 0 0 59 52466% 13% 9% 0% 0% 0% 11%HIGHLANDS

3,955 670 59 2 0 112 463 5,26175% 13% 1% 0% 0% 2% 9%HILLSBOROUGH

14 0 1 0 0 0 6 2167% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 29%HOLMES

396 87 6 0 0 2 61 55272% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%INDIAN RIVER

89 17 23 0 0 2 105 23638% 7% 10% 0% 0% 1% 44%JACKSON

26 7 0 0 0 0 6 3967% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%JEFFERSON

8 1 0 0 0 0 3 1267% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%LAFAYETTE

831 913 19 0 2 2 194 1,96142% 47% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%LAKE
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1,445 324 53 0 0 27 167 2,01672% 16% 3% 0% 0% 1% 8%LEE

655 148 0 0 0 18 212 1,03363% 14% 0% 0% 0% 2% 21%LEON

73 43 0 0 0 0 28 14451% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%LEVY

5 0 0 0 0 0 4 956% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%LIBERTY

28 10 5 0 0 0 12 5551% 18% 9% 0% 0% 0% 22%MADISON

704 260 40 0 2 13 508 1,52746% 17% 3% 0% 0% 1% 33%MANATEE

671 213 57 4 0 1 72 1,01866% 21% 6% 0% 0% 0% 7%MARION

365 166 7 2 0 7 139 68653% 24% 1% 0% 0% 1% 20%MARTIN

3,097 3,236 93 52 5 50 375 6,90845% 47% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5%MIAMI-DADE

390 421 0 0 0 1 5,946 6,7586% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88%MONROE

122 52 20 0 0 0 100 29441% 18% 7% 0% 0% 0% 34%NASSAU

718 121 122 0 3 0 82 1,04669% 12% 12% 0% 0% 0% 8%OKALOOSA

106 20 5 0 0 0 19 15071% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%OKEECHOBEE

1,266 777 190 10 12 89 525 2,86944% 27% 7% 0% 0% 3% 18%ORANGE

447 141 6 0 0 32 174 80056% 18% 1% 0% 0% 4% 22%OSCEOLA

3,012 1,101 6 12 1 116 384 4,63265% 24% 0% 0% 0% 3% 8%PALM BEACH

1,481 281 56 3 1 10 1,497 3,32944% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 45%PASCO

3,704 749 184 21 5 73 136 4,87276% 15% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3%PINELLAS

1,620 306 123 0 2 0 104 2,15575% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5%POLK

106 80 24 0 0 0 27 23745% 34% 10% 0% 0% 0% 11%PUTNAM

510 104 4 4 4 1 31 65878% 16% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA

1,287 295 51 0 0 7 124 1,76473% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7%SARASOTA

949 464 9 1 1 15 118 1,55761% 30% 1% 0% 0% 1% 8%SEMINOLE

502 148 21 0 1 8 114 79463% 19% 3% 0% 0% 1% 14%ST. JOHNS

429 326 18 0 0 1 182 95645% 34% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%ST. LUCIE

208 17 1 0 0 0 36 26279% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%SUMTER

94 10 23 0 0 0 89 21644% 5% 11% 0% 0% 0% 41%SUWANNEE

32 5 2 0 0 0 14 5360% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 26%TAYLOR

7 1 0 0 0 1 38 4715% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 81%UNION

1,376 553 44 5 0 8 128 2,11465% 26% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA

57 9 0 0 0 0 32 9858% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%WAKULLA

133 20 18 0 0 0 169 34039% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 50%WALTON

29 37 18 0 0 0 92 17616% 21% 10% 0% 0% 0% 52%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 44,585 55% 81,17915,315 2,299 170 102 854 17,85419% 3% 0% 0% 1% 22%
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4 6 0 0 0 0 1 1136% 55% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER

15 3 5 0 0 1 0 2463% 13% 21% 0% 0% 4% 0%BAY

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

8 14 0 0 0 0 16 3821% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%BREVARD

68 50 10 1 0 8 47 18437% 27% 5% 1% 0% 4% 26%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

3 0 2 0 0 0 1 650% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 17%CHARLOTTE

35 26 19 0 0 0 16 9636% 27% 20% 0% 0% 0% 17%CITRUS

6 3 0 0 0 0 0 967% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY

12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1675% 13% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLLIER

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

0 28 15 6 0 0 5 540% 52% 28% 11% 0% 0% 9%DUVAL

12 6 10 0 0 0 0 2843% 21% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA

1 4 1 0 0 0 0 617% 67% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%FRANKLIN

1 1 0 0 0 0 2 425% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%GADSDEN

1 0 2 0 0 0 0 333% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

2 1 0 0 0 0 3 633% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%HARDEE

0 0 2 0 0 1 1 40% 0% 50% 0% 0% 25% 25%HENDRY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

54 10 0 0 0 4 10 7869% 13% 0% 0% 0% 5% 13%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

6 1 0 0 0 1 0 875% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%INDIAN RIVER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

14 9 1 0 1 1 1 2752% 33% 4% 0% 4% 4% 4%LAKE
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21 8 3 0 0 0 2 3462% 24% 9% 0% 0% 0% 6%LEE

9 3 0 0 0 1 3 1656% 19% 0% 0% 0% 6% 19%LEON

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%MADISON

3 1 0 0 0 0 2 650% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%MANATEE

7 19 7 0 0 0 0 3321% 58% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION

6 4 0 0 0 0 0 1060% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

21 30 1 1 0 0 2 5538% 55% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4%MIAMI-DADE

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%NASSAU

7 2 7 0 0 0 0 1644% 13% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

9 21 10 1 0 0 1 4221% 50% 24% 2% 0% 0% 2%ORANGE

6 5 0 0 0 0 1 1250% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%OSCEOLA

70 50 0 0 0 6 10 13651% 37% 0% 0% 0% 4% 7%PALM BEACH

22 9 6 0 0 0 51 8825% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 58%PASCO

77 12 2 0 0 1 0 9284% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%PINELLAS

32 21 12 0 0 0 1 6648% 32% 18% 0% 0% 0% 2%POLK

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

7 2 0 0 0 0 0 978% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA

15 12 0 0 0 1 1 2952% 41% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3%SEMINOLE

2 8 0 0 0 0 16 268% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62%ST. JOHNS

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

23 40 1 1 0 0 4 6933% 58% 1% 1% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

7 1 2 0 0 0 5 1547% 7% 13% 0% 0% 0% 33%WALTON

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 618 44% 1,402419 120 10 1 25 20930% 9% 1% 0% 2% 15%


